Drinking Fountains locations

Floor Description

Lab Zone D

1/F Near LTF & LTG

1/F Near LTD

2/F Outside Lift lobby

3/F Near room 3501

4/F Near room 4501

5/F Near room 5501

Lab Zone E

1/F Near LTH

3/F Near room 3598

4/F Behind Computer Barn C
4/F Outside Lift lobby

5/F Near room 5570

Lab Zone L

G/F Behind LTD

2/F Near room 2128A

3/F Opposite to room 3116
4/F Opposite to room 4120
6/F Opposite to Bioscience Central Research Lab 6127D
7/F Opposite to Chemistry Research Lab 7130

Other areas in Academic Building (canteens, library)

LG7/F LG7 Canteen, next to Gold Rice Bowl| Restaurant
LG7/F LG7 Canteen, next to Gold Rice Bowl| Restaurant
LG5/F Near SAO student common room 3

LG5/F Opposite to LG5319

LG4/F Library, near lift B

LG3/F Library, near lift B

LG1/F Library, near lift B

LG1/F Language Common

G/F Library, near lift B

1/F Library, near lift B

3/F Next to room 3008

4/F Near lift lobby

LG4/F Outside LG4 student common room
LG4/F Entrance of fitness center

LG3/F Opposite to SAO Amenities service center
LG1/F Sports hall outside female washroom

G/F Atrium, outside library entrance

1/F Near lift lobby and Computer Barn B

2/F Near lift lobby

2/F Near room 2404

3/F Near lift lobby

3/F Near room 3401

4/F Near lift lobby

4/F Near Computer Barn A and room 4401
2/F Opposite to LTJ

2/F Inside Engineering learning commons

Lift

25-26
25-26
25-26
25-26
25-26
25-26

27-28
27-28
27-28
27-28
27-28

27-28
19-22
19-22
19-22
19-22
19-22

10-12
10-12
10-12
10-12

A O N W

10-12
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13-15
17-18
13-15
17-18
13-15
17-18
27-28
27-28



2/F Hong Kong Jockey Club Enterprise Center 31-32

Outdoor swimming pool
G/F Near vending machine
G/F At the corner of swimming pool

Fok Ying Tung Sports Center
G/F Outside female changing room
G/F Outside male changing room

Indoor swimming pool
3/F Next to check-in counter
3/F Next to swimming pool

University Center
1/F Outside Gym room

Student Hall UG 1

G/F Common room
1/F Common room
2/F Common room
3/F Common room
4/F Common room
5/F Common room
6/F Common room
7/F Common room
8/F Common room

Student Hall UG2

2/F Common room
3/F Common room
4/F Common room
5/F Common room
6/F Common room
7/F Common room
8/F Common room
9/F Common room
10/F Common Room

Student Hall UG3

G/F Common room
G/F Sitting area

1/F Common room
2/F Common room
3/F Common room
4/F Common room
5/F Common room

Student Hall UG4

1/F Common room
2/F Common room
3/F Common room
4/F Common room

5/F Common room



6/F

Common room

Student Hall UG6

2/F
2/F
3/F
3/F
4/F
4/F
5/F
5/F
6/F
6/F
7/F
7/F
8/F
8/F
9/F
10/F

Common room 1
Common room 2
Common room 1
Common room 2
Common room 1
Common room 2
Common room 1
Common room 2
Common room 1
Common room 2
Common room 1
Common room 2
Common room 1
Common room 2
Common room

Common room

Student Hall PG1 (SKCC)

2/F
3/F
4/F
5/F
6/F
7/F

Common room
Common room
Common room
Common room
Common room
Common room

Student Hall PG2 (UG5)

G/F
1/F
2/F
3/F
4/F
5/F

Common room
Common room
Common room
Common room
Common room
Common room

Student Hall UG7

1/F
1/F
2/F
2/F
3/F
3/F
4/F
4/F
5/F
5/F
6/F
6/F
7/F
7/F

Moved to C103

Common room 2
Common room 1
Common room 2
Common room 1
Common room 2
Common room 1
Common room 2
Common room 1
Common room 2
Common room 1
Common room 2
Common room 1
Common room 2

Student Hall UG8

G/F

Dining Hall



2/F Common room

3/F Common room
4/F Common room
5/F Common room
6/F Common room
7/F Common room

Student Hall UG9

G/F Common room
G/F Outside Gym

1/F Common room
2/F Common room
3/F Common room
4/F Common room
5/F Common room
6/F Common room

LSK Business Building

G/F Opposite to LC laboratory
G/F Opposite to LC laboratory
1/F Near escalator

1/F Near escalator

1/F North wing

1/F North wing

2/F MBA floor

Cheng Yue Tung Building

UG/F Walkway to south gate bus stop
2/F Near lift lobby
3/F Near lift lobby
4/F Near lift lobby
5/F Near lift lobby
6/F Near lift lobby

Lo Ka Chung Building (HKUST Jockey Club Institute for Advanced Study)
G/F Lift lobby



