Drinking Fountains locations

	Foundains locations	
Floor	Description	Lift
1.a.h. = =		
Lab Zone D		
1/F	Near LTF & LTG	25-26
1/F	Near LTD	25-26
2/F	Outside Lift lobby	25-26
3/F	Near room 3501	25-26
4/F	Near room 4501	25-26
5/F	Near room 5501	25-26
Lab Zone E		
1/F	Near LTH	27-28
3/F	Near room 3598	27-28
3/1 4/F	Behind Computer Barn C	27-28
4/F	Outside Lift lobby	27-28
5/F	Near room 5570	27-28
071		0
Lab Zone L		
G/F	Behind LTD	27-28
2/F	Near room 2128A	19-22
3/F	Opposite to room 3116	19-22
4/F	Opposite to room 4120	19-22
6/F	Opposite to Bioscience Central Research Lab 6127D	19-22
7/F	Opposite to Chemistry Research Lab 7130	19-22
Other area	s in Academic Building (canteens, library)	
LG7/F	LG7 Canteen, next to Gold Rice Bowl Restaurant	10-12
LG7/F	LG7 Canteen, next to Gold Rice Bowl Restaurant	10-12
LG5/F	Near SAO student common room 3	10-12
LG5/F	Opposite to LG5319	10-12
LG4/F	Library, near lift B	
LG3/F	Library, near lift B	
LG1/F	Library, near lift B	
LG1/F	Language Common	
G/F	Library, near lift B	
1/F	Library, near lift B	
3/F	Next to room 3008	3
4/F	Near lift lobby	2
LG4/F	Outside LG4 student common room	6
LG4/F	Entrance of fitness center	6
LG3/F	Opposite to SAO Amenities service center	6
LG1/F	Sports hall outside female washroom	
G/F	Atrium, outside library entrance	10-12
1/F	Near lift lobby and Computer Barn B	17-18
2/F	Near lift lobby	13-15
2/F	Near room 2404	17-18
3/F	Near lift lobby	13-15
3/F	Near room 3401	17-18
4/F	Near lift lobby	13-15
4/F	Near Computer Barn A and room 4401	17-18
2/F	Opposite to LTJ	27-28
2/F	Inside Engineering learning commons	27-28

Outdoor swimming pool

- G/F Near vending machine
- G/F At the corner of swimming pool

Fok Ying Tung Sports Center

- G/F Outside female changing room
- G/F Outside male changing room

Indoor swimming pool

- 3/F Next to check-in counter
- 3/F Next to swimming pool

University Center

1/F Outside Gym room

Student Hall UG 1

G/F	Common room
1/F	Common room
2/F	Common room
3/F	Common room
4/F	Common room
5/F	Common room
6/F	Common room
7/F	Common room
8/F	Common room

Student Hall UG2

	•••=
2/F	Common room
3/F	Common room
4/F	Common room
5/F	Common room
6/F	Common room
7/F	Common room
8/F	Common room
9/F	Common room
10/F	Common Room

Student Hall UG3

- G/F Common room
- G/F Sitting area
- 1/F Common room
- 2/F Common room
- 3/F Common room
- 4/F Common room
- 5/F Common room

Student Hall UG4

1/F	Common room
2/F	Common room
3/F	Common room
4/F	Common room
5/F	Common room

6/F Common room

Student Hall UG6

- 2/F Common room 1
- 2/F Common room 2
- 3/F Common room 1
- 3/FCommon room 24/FCommon room 1
- 4/F Common room 2
- 5/F Common room 1
- 5/F Common room 2
- 6/F Common room 1
- 6/F Common room 2
- 7/F Common room 1
- 7/F Common room 2
- 8/F Common room 1
- 8/F Common room 2
- 9/F Common room
- 10/F Common room

Student Hall PG1 (SKCC)

2/F	Common room
3/F	Common room
4/F	Common room
5/F	Common room
6/F	Common room
7/F	Common room

Student Hall PG2 (UG5)

G/F	Common room
1/F	Common room
2/F	Common room
3/F	Common room
4/F	Common room
5/F	Common room

Student Hall UG7

- 1/F Moved to C103
- 1/F Common room 2
- 2/F Common room 1
- 2/F Common room 2
- 3/F Common room 1
- 3/F Common room 2
- 4/F Common room 1
- 4/F Common room 2
- 5/F Common room 1
- 5/F Common room 2
- 6/F Common room 1
- 6/F Common room 2
- 7/F Common room 1
- 7/F Common room 2

Student Hall UG8

G/F Dining Hall

۱
1

- 3/F Common room
- 4/F Common room
- 5/F Common room
- 6/F Common room
- 7/F Common room

Student Hall UG9

- G/F Common room
- G/F Outside Gym
- 1/F Common room
- 2/F Common room
- 3/F Common room
- 4/F Common room
- 5/F Common room
- 6/F Common room

LSK Business Building

- G/F Opposite to LC laboratory
- G/F Opposite to LC laboratory
- 1/F Near escalator
- 1/F Near escalator
- 1/F North wing
- 1/F North wing
- 2/F MBA floor

Cheng Yue Tung Building

UG/FWalkway to south gate bus stop2/FNear lift lobby3/FNear lift lobby4/FNear lift lobby5/FNear lift lobby6/FNear lift lobby

Lo Ka Chung Building (HKUST Jockey Club Institute for Advanced Study)

G/F Lift lobby